## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2024-127

## AUTHORIZING JENNA KELLY AND A. SCOTT PORTER TO SERVE ON THE SOUTHERN COASTAL REGIONAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND AS FUND COMMISSIONERS

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Longport has joined the Southern Coastal Regional effective December 1, 2024; and

**WHEREAS**, the condition to join the FUND has the requirement that the Borough of Longport submit two individuals to serve as Fund Commissioner and Alternate Fund Commissioner on the SOUTHERN COASTAL REGIONAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND; and

**WHEREAS**, Jenna Kelly CFO has agreed to serve as Fund Commissioner and A. Scott Porter has agreed to serve as Alternate Fund Commissioner; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the governing body of the Longport Board of Commissioners that Jenna Kelly is hereby appointed as Fund Commissioner to the Southern Coastal Regional Employee Benefits Fund, effective December 1, 2024, to represent the Borough of Longport; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by the governing body of the Longport Board of Commissioners that A. Scott Porter is hereby appointed as Alternate Fund Commissioner to the Southern Coastal Regional Employee Benefits Fund, effective December 1, 2024.

I, MONICA A. KYLE, Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Longport, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport held this 16th day of October, 2024, and in witness whereof I have hereunder set my hand and official seal on this date written.

	MOTION	SECOND	YES	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
RUSSO	X		Х			
LEEDS		X	Х			
LAWLER			X			

ADOPTED: 10/16/2024 \_\_\_\_\_\_ Monica A. Kyle, RMC, Municipal Clerk